
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

165 

27 

63 

89 

42 

7 

12 

84 

8 

75 

44 

172 

93 

99 

133 

65 

16 

95 

45 

4 

14 

24 

96 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPU 

ITE2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

STU 

FP 

Name 

Clint Billimack 

Matthew Lawson 

Thomas Roberts 

Jamey Randall 

Kyle Greenhill 

chris craft 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Eric Pratt 

Tony Fornetti 

Keith Mellen 

Paul Gilbert 

Robert Garner 

Paul Stephan 

Peter Naumburg 

Fergal O'Shea 

Philip Mason 

Dan Goff 

Michael Thomae 

Joseph Boden 

Mark Amenda 

David Dewhurst 

Richard fisher 

Tony Machi 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CILL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

GtRv 

DET 

Milw 

Almo 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Hometown 

Crystal Lake IL 

Lakeville MN 

Naperville IL 

Watertown MN 

Mundelein IL 

Browerville MN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Rockford IL 

Kentwood MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Davenport IA 

Homer Glen IL 

South Milwaukee WI 

Livingston Tx 

Washington IL 

Bartlett IL 

Warrenville IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Winnetka IL 

Streator IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Evanston Il 

HALES CORNERS WI 

Member_ID 

487838 

437334 

303547 

338044 

395683 

454442 

384053 

452782 

449611 

392538 

72708 

71974_1 

430218 

376957 

503811 

474917 

499934 

418729 

266025_3 

268918 

250772 

362044 

21217 

Make-Model 

BMW E36 M3 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Corrado SLC 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo C30 

Honda CRX-SI 

Best Tm 

1:21.780 

1:22.403 

1:23.282 

1:23.328 

1:23.344 

1:23.350 

1:23.427 

1:23.509 

1:23.727 

1:24.078 

1:24.123 

1:24.239 

1:24.270 

1:24.456 

1:24.913 

1:25.425 

1:26.999 

1:27.225 

1:28.921 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Dog House Racing 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

MOM  THANK HER!!! 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm  P.C. 

Superior Business Solutions www.inkonit.com 

AB Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Micro's Workshop 

Advanced Autosports 

Golden Graphics + Signs/ Rhys Lahdani Media 

Advanced Autosports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Pops/Stewart Garage/SIF 

The Autobarn Volvo of Oak Park 

Prototype Composite/Honda City 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 133 does not have a working transponder timed with photocells when available 

Printed: 6/11/2016 9:11:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 1 

G1Q1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Qualifying started at 8:29:35 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 08:30 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Grid
Posted 9:30 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

27 

89 

42 

7 

84 

63 

8 

12 

75 

165 

44 

172 

99 

133 

65 

16 

45 

95 

4 

93 

Class 

ITE2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SPU 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

Name 

Matthew Lawson 

Jamey Randall 

Kyle Greenhill 

chris craft 

Eric Pratt 

Thomas Roberts 

Tony Fornetti 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Keith Mellen 

Clint Billimack 

Paul Gilbert 

Robert Garner 

Peter Naumburg 

Fergal O'Shea 

Philip Mason 

Dan Goff 

Joseph Boden 

Michael Thomae 

Mark Amenda 

Paul Stephan 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Watertown MN 

Mundelein IL 

Browerville MN 

Rockford IL 

Naperville IL 

Kentwood MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Crystal Lake IL 

Davenport IA 

Homer Glen IL 

Livingston Tx 

Washington IL 

Bartlett IL 

Warrenville IL 

Winnetka IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Streator IL 

South Milwaukee WI 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

CILL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

DET 

Almo 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

437334 

338044 

395683 

454442 

452782 

303547 

449611 

384053 

392538 

487838 

72708 

71974_1 

376957 

503811 

474917 

499934 

266025_3 

418729 

268918 

430218 

Make-Model 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E36 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Corrado SLC 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

18 

7 

Best Tm 

1:21.180 

1:23.330 

1:23.280 

1:23.566 

1:23.984 

1:23.203 

1:24.069 

1:24.074 

1:24.265 

1:22.581 

1:24.522 

1:24.336 

1:24.348 

1:24.932 

1:25.127 

1:26.139 

1:25.830 

1:26.121 

1:37.055 

1:25.062 

Sponsor 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

MOM  THANK HER!!! 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm  P.C. 

Dog House Racing 

Superior Business Solutions www.inkonit.com 

Niles Dental Center 

AB Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Golden Graphics + Signs/ Rhys Lahdani Media 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Micro's Workshop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 30:14.385 

Printed: 6/11/2016 1:18:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.848 

Avg. Speed 

85.120 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.180 

Best Speed 

86.475 

Best Lap by 

27 - Matthew Lawson 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 1 

G1R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:32:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 12:32 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Race Results
Posted 1:40 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

30 

89 

PIC 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

FE 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Charles Duncan 

Region 

STL 

BVR 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Cottage Grove WI 

Member_ID 

56962 

211466 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

SCCA FE 

Best Tm 

1:09.655 

1:18.969 

Sponsor 

advanced building corp 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/11/2016 9:44:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 2 

G2Q1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM FS  

Qualifying started at 9:05:02 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 09:05 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Grid
Posted 10:00 am



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

89 

30 

Class 

FE 

FA 

PIC 

1 

1 

Name 

Charles Duncan 

James P. Wright 

Hometown 

Cottage Grove WI 

Glencoe MO 

Region 

BVR 

STL 

Member_ID 

211466 

56962 

Make-Model 

SCCA FE 

Swift DB-4 

Laps 

22 

14 

Best Tm 

1:17.238 

1:09.054 

Sponsor 

advanced building corp 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #30 Moved to last in class and no event points per Supps - Sound Violation 

Race Duration 28:51.379 

Printed: 6/11/2016 2:08:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

89.201 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.054 

Best Speed 

101.660 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 2 

G2R1=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FM FS  

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:14:17 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 13:14 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Race Results
Posted 2:15 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

47 

51 

38 

03 

11 

26 

17 

56 

55 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

Class 

FST 

FST 

F5 

F5 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FV 

FST 

Name 

Robert Clark 

Doug Seim 

Steven Jondal 

Darrel Greening 

Aaron Deer 

Phil Weller 

Brian Finegan 

Sam Farmiga 

Jeff Hennessy 

Garry Moorman 

Region 

DET 

CIN 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CILL 

CIN 

CHI 

DET 

Hometown 

Rochester MI 

Okeana OH 

Rushford MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Belvidere IL 

New Berlin WI 

Plainfield IL 

West Chester OH 

Chicago IL 

Fenton MI 

Member_ID 

326724 

155540 

240744_1 

191044 

3921 

453332 

243476 

415573 

382637 

464031 

Make-Model 

Adams Acer-J 

Mysterian M5.1 

Red Devil JS15 

Zink Z22/90 

Evolution mk ii 

Evolution MK1 FS 

Campbell Motorsport Evolution 

Acer MK2 

Mysterian 

Evolution FST 

Best Tm 

1:19.503 

1:20.474 

1:20.643 

1:20.860 

1:20.981 

1:21.416 

1:22.447 

1:22.645 

1:25.286 

1:37.263 

Sponsor 

Teamclark Motorsport 

P+NP Computers/AutoWerks 

Jondal Machine inc 

Bul it Racing 

brakeOmeter 

Love Rock Farm 

Lindstrand Motorsports  St Baldricks 

Scuderia Farmiga 

Hennessy Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/11/2016 10:27:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 3 

G3Q1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Qualifying started at 9:34:35 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 09:35 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Grid
Posted 10:35 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

38 

03 

51 

26 

17 

55 

47 

11 

56 

22 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FV 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name 

Steven Jondal 

Darrel Greening 

Doug Seim 

Phil Weller 

Brian Finegan 

Jeff Hennessy 

Robert Clark 

Aaron Deer 

Sam Farmiga 

Garry Moorman 

Hometown 

Rushford MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Okeana OH 

New Berlin WI 

Plainfield IL 

Chicago IL 

Rochester MI 

Belvidere IL 

West Chester OH 

Fenton MI 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CIN 

Milw 

CILL 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CIN 

DET 

Member_ID 

240744_1 

191044 

155540 

453332 

243476 

382637 

326724 

3921 

415573 

464031 

Make-Model 

Red Devil JS15 

Zink Z22/90 

Mysterian M5.1 

Evolution MK1 FS 

Campbell Motorsport Evolution 

Mysterian 

Adams Acer-J 

Evolution mk ii 

Acer MK2 

Evolution FST 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

19 

13 

10 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:15.323 

1:18.175 

1:19.984 

1:20.961 

1:22.962 

1:26.710 

1:19.977 

1:21.141 

1:20.776 

1:34.171 

Sponsor 

Jondal Machine inc 

Bul it Racing 

P+NP Computers/AutoWerks 

Love Rock Farm 

Lindstrand Motorsports  St Baldricks 

Hennessy Motorsports 

Teamclark Motorsport 

brakeOmeter 

Scuderia Farmiga 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 28:39.649 

Printed: 6/11/2016 2:36:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

46.537 

Avg. Speed 

89.809 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.323 

Best Speed 

93.199 

Best Lap by 

38 - Steven Jondal 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 3 

G3R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:54:08 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 13:54 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Race Results
Posted 3:00 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

68 

44 

172 

133 

95 

80 

144 

10 

02 

75 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Spec944 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

T4 

ITS 

B-Spec 

T4 

SMT 

Name 

Justin Wylde 

Colt Roberts 

Paul Gilbert 

Robert Garner 

Fergal O'Shea 

Michael Thomae 

John DeRosia 

Glen Wilson 

Graham Welch 

Tom Daly 

Keith Mellen 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

GtRv 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Hometown 

Hinckley IL 

Naperville IL 

Davenport IA 

Homer Glen IL 

Washington IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Dousman wi 

Saint Paul MN 

Kenosha WI 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Downers Grove IL 

Member_ID 

426401 

377300 

72708 

71974_1 

503811 

418729 

378785 

456028 

99679_3 

243691 

392538 

Make-Model 

Porsche 944 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Mazda 2 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:23.887 

1:24.032 

1:24.150 

1:24.523 

1:24.804 

1:27.161 

1:27.431 

1:35.132 

1:40.033 

Sponsor 

CSR Bobcat 

Dog House Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Group W LLc 

B Team Autosports 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

AB Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/11/2016 10:56:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 4 

G4Q1=B-SPEC, T3-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Qualifying started at 10:09:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 10:10 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Grid
Posted 11:10 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

51 

68 

75 

44 

172 

133 

80 

95 

10 

144 

Class 

Spec944 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

T4 

SMT 

B-Spec 

ITS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

Name 

Justin Wylde 

Colt Roberts 

Keith Mellen 

Paul Gilbert 

Robert Garner 

Fergal O'Shea 

John DeRosia 

Michael Thomae 

Graham Welch 

Glen Wilson 

Hometown 

Hinckley IL 

Naperville IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Davenport IA 

Homer Glen IL 

Washington IL 

Dousman wi 

Wauwatosa WI 

Kenosha WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Member_ID 

426401 

377300 

392538 

72708 

71974_1 

503811 

378785 

418729 

99679_3 

456028 

Make-Model 

Porsche 944 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 2 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

18 

Best Tm 

1:24.233 

1:24.274 

1:24.761 

1:24.348 

1:24.531 

1:26.126 

1:25.617 

1:25.414 

1:31.475 

1:33.130 

Sponsor 

CSR Bobcat 

Dog House Racing 

AB Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

B Team Autosports 

Group W LLc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 31:17.198 

Printed: 6/11/2016 3:35:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.607 

Avg. Speed 

82.272 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.233 

Best Speed 

83.340 

Best Lap by 

51 - Justin Wylde 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 4 

G4R1=B-SPEC, T3-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:42:00 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 14:42 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Race Results
Posted 3:50 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

18 

45 

47 

68 

74 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

SPO 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Jay Sauter 

Mark Boden 

Matt Slavens 

Jim Kettelkamp 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

GtRv 

GtRv 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

West Salem  WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Davenport IA 

Bettendorf IA 

Member_ID 

281155 

483418 

266025_1 

437026 

353285 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

BMW M3 

Porsche 997 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:11.636 

1:13.900 

1:15.895 

1:16.073 

1:20.556 

Sponsor 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/11/2016 11:24:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 5 

G5Q1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Qualifying started at 10:39:46 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 10:40 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Grid
Posted 11:40 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

45 

47 

68 

18 

74 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

GT1 

SPO 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Jay Sauter 

Mark Boden 

Matt Slavens 

Paul Musschoot 

Jim Kettelkamp 

Hometown 

West Salem  WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Davenport IA 

Marengo IL 

Bettendorf IA 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

GtRv 

Member_ID 

483418 

266025_1 

437026 

281155 

353285 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet camaro 

BMW M3 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

13 

12 

Best Tm 

1:15.180 

1:16.489 

1:17.092 

1:13.834 

1:20.499 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 28:09.018 

Printed: 6/11/2016 4:16:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

44.118 

Avg. Speed 

91.438 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.834 

Best Speed 

95.078 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 5 

G5R1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:24:10 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 15:24 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Race Results
Posted 4:25 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

15 

21 

37 

35 

6 

119 

13 

74 

34 

72 

8 

19 

36 

43 

3 

9 

29 

48 

03 

73 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Jason Kubasak 

Jim Ferro 

Max Grau 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Beau Martin 

Douglas Loughead 

Fred Sasser 

Owen Coon 

Jim Nash 

Craig Blackwell 

Mark Kauffman 

Keith Conroy 

Todd Martin 

Dave Yahn 

George Sanchez 

Elizabeth Martin 

Michael Pesch 

Zach Waltz 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

IND 

LOL 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Minooka IL 

Port Byron IL 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Woodstock IL 

Belvidere IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Livingston MT 

Bloomington MN 

Carmel IN 

Richfield MN 

Joliet IL 

Saint Jacob IL 

Erin WI 

Saint Anne IL 

Chicago IL 

Morton IL 

Oak Creek WI 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

473196 

131888_1 

463622 

337818 

395672 

352618 

110451 

311834 

30887 

425502 

136519 

495349 

385528 

438447 

373765 

135501_1 

105884 

448010 

440908 

450151 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Best Tm 

1:16.943 

1:16.963 

1:17.461 

1:17.491 

1:17.506 

1:17.568 

1:17.952 

1:18.013 

1:19.706 

1:19.970 

1:19.981 

1:20.949 

1:21.044 

1:21.088 

1:21.289 

1:21.431 

1:21.695 

1:22.120 

1:22.580 

1:23.216 

1:23.628 

Sponsor 

Clueless Racing 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Grau Motorsports 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

ISPros Inc. 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto Painting 

SDRacing 

Green Flag Racing 

Fox Fabrique 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/11/2016 11:57:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 6 

G6Q1=SRF, SRF3 

Qualifying started at 11:14:34 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 11:15 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Grid
Posted 12:15 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

15 

21 

6 

119 

13 

37 

74 

35 

72 

8 

34 

43 

19 

36 

3 

48 

03 

29 

9 

4 

73 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

9 

11 

12 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Jason Kubasak 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Jim Ferro 

Beau Martin 

Max Grau 

Fred Sasser 

Owen Coon 

Douglas Loughead 

Mark Kauffman 

Jim Nash 

Craig Blackwell 

Keith Conroy 

George Sanchez 

Elizabeth Martin 

Dave Yahn 

Todd Martin 

Zach Waltz 

Michael Pesch 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Minooka IL 

Woodstock IL 

Port Byron IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Livingston MT 

Belvidere IL 

Richfield MN 

Bloomington MN 

Carmel IN 

Joliet IL 

Saint Anne IL 

Chicago IL 

Erin WI 

Saint Jacob IL 

Oak Creek WI 

Morton IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

473196 

337818 

395672 

352618 

131888_1 

110451 

463622 

30887 

425502 

311834 

385528 

136519 

495349 

438447 

105884 

448010 

135501_1 

373765 

450151 

440908 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

11 

Best Tm 

1:17.654 

1:17.584 

1:17.453 

1:17.694 

1:17.648 

1:17.411 

1:18.241 

1:17.574 

1:19.848 

1:19.630 

1:19.832 

1:20.852 

1:20.892 

1:21.231 

1:21.513 

1:21.575 

1:21.652 

1:21.788 

1:19.682 

1:24.937 

1:23.141 

Sponsor 

Clueless Racing 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

ISPros Inc. 

Grau Motorsports 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Yellowstone TroutScout/Elite AutoSports 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto Painting 

SDRacing 

Fox Fabrique 

Elite Autosport 

Green Flag Racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 28:40.016 

Printed: 6/11/2016 4:42:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Beaumia 

Milwaukee & BVR Regions 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway Rockton IL 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.606 

Avg. Speed 

89.790 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.411 

Best Speed 

90.685 

Best Lap by 

37 - Jim Ferro 

Firecracker Bonneau Double Divisional 

Sanction 16-RQ-4566-S  Group 6 

G6R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:04:06 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/11/2016 16:04 

Firecracker Bonneau Double 
Divisional

Official Race Results
Posted 5:10 pm
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